Appendix A

Somerset County Council

Notice of key decision



The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 – Regulation 10

In accordance with the Council's Access to Information Procedure, as set out in the Council's Constitution, notice is hereby given that the following Key Decision, which has not been included in a published version of the Somerset Waste Board Forward Plan for the required 28 days, is to be considered by the Somerset Waste Board at its meeting on 23 February 2018:

PLASTIC UPDATE

Contact Officer: Mickey Green – Managing Director, Somerset Waste Partnership Tel: 01823 625720

Reasons

It is proposed to take a key decision on this matter on the date shown above. It would be impracticable to defer the decision until it has been included in a published version of the Forward Plan for the required 28 days.

Circulation:

Somerset Waste Board members Monitoring Officers for each partner authority Public notice board at County Hall, Taunton

15 February 2018

Julian Gale Monitoring Officer

For questions about this notice please contact Scott Wooldridge, Service Manager, Community Governance, County Hall, Taunton, TA1 4DY. Tel: 01823 356748 Email:SWooldridge@somerset.gov.uk